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Statemeat

BHEL Unit Quantity

I. Hardwar 35000 M
(Approx.)

2. Delhi 940 M
(Approx.)

Rate

Rs. 106/M

Rs. 138.S0/M

No Objection Certificate from DDA for Electric connections at

business sites

10376. SHRI PRAKASH CHANDRA:
DR. KRUPASINDHU BHOI :

Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is necessary to produce "No Objection Certlficate" from the Delhi Development Authority to get elcctric conncctions at business sites allotted by them;

(b) whether Government are aware that 'Punjabi Bagb. New Delhi zonal office of DESU bas provided electricity connections at business sites without ~N.O.C. from DDA;

(c) whether some cases are pcading with tbem for want of N.O.C. from D.D.A. for a long time; and

(d) if so, the reasons of discrimination for basic amenities?

THB MINISTER. OF STA TB IN THB
DEPARTMENT OF POWER IN THB
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRIMATI
SUSHILA ROHTAGI): (a) and (b).
Acoordinl to DBSU. ooo-domestic ligbtina QOnooctiool are provided 00 the busioosa

AmoNnt

Rs. 36.78 lakhs
(Approx.)

R!. t. 30 lakhs
(Approx.)

. Source 0/ Pllrchou

MIs. British India
Corpo., Kaopor (A
Govt. of India EDter-prises)

MIs. Shrce Woollen
Agency, Delhi. Authorised agcnts of MIs.
Dhariwal Woollen

Mills (A Govt. of
India Enterprises)

sites allotted by the DOA on the basis of tbe certificate of entitlement for electricity issued by tbe ODA or on tbe basis of alJotment/possession letter. However, where a prospective consumer is not in a position to furnish such documentary proofs, a DO objection certificate of the DOA is insisted upon for giving the connections. In the approved commercial areas such connections are sanctioned with reference to the land.. t

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise, in view of tbe answer to a and b above.

Deposit lnsar.ace ,..

10377. PROP. MADHU DANDA-
V ATE: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that many private sector companies bave failed to honour their commitments to pay interett and honour timely refunds of deposita;
aod

(b) if so, wbether Governmeat prGpOII to set up • 'Deposit Insurance Fan"· to protect tbe interests of small depositoR' .

THB MINISTBR. OF STATB IN THB
DBPARTMBNT OF INDUSTlUAL

